FURM P10-1594	11	-16-2007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF			
COMMERCE (Rev. 07/05)			ed States Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/3	0/2008)					
To the Director of the	U.S. Patent and Tra	03461436	ments or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies):     Silicon Valley Bank			eveiving party(les): eying parties attached?  □Yes ⊠ No			
3003 Tasman Drive						
Santa Clara, CA 95054		Name: Knowledgestorm, Inc.				
		Internal Address				
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association					
General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2520 N	lorthwinds Parkway Ste 600			
☐ Other		City: Alpharetta State: GA				
Additional name(s) of conveying	g parties attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	Country: USA				
3. Nature of conveyance/	Execution Date(s):	Zip: <b>30004</b>	THANCE: S			
Execution Date(s): Novem	her 9, 2007	Association Citiz				
LACOULION Date(5). NOVEIN	NOI V, EUVI	General Partnershi	p Citizenship			
☐ Assignment	☐Merger	Limited Partnership	renship p Citizenship c Citizenship renship			
[]O						
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		zenship I in the United States, a domestic representative			
		designation is attached:	Yes 🛛 No			
<ul><li>✓ Other : Release</li><li>4. Application number(s) or re</li></ul>	egistration number(s) and identific	_ i ·	eparate document from assignment)  Trademark:			
		B. Trademark Registration				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78540993		3166412	140.(3)			
78540998						
40. 40. 40. 40.						
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date Registration Number is unknown):		if Application or	Additional sheets attached?  Yes  No			
5. Name and address of party to whom		6. Total number of ap				
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		registrations invol	<b>veu.</b> 3			
-						
Name: Silicon Valley Bank		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$90.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed				
Internal Address: <b>HF154</b>						
Street Address: 3003 TASMAN DRIVE						
Olicel Addiess. 3003 1 A3	MANA DIMAE	Eliciosea				
City: SANTA CLARA	State: <b>CA</b> ZIP: <b>95054</b>	8. Payment Information:				
Phone Number: (408)654-4044		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Tions Hambon (1700)001-1011		Expira	94000 Pastrache 04000018 8540993			
Fax Number: (408)654-6313			40.00 UF			
Email Address: AMDC@SVB.COM		b. Deposit Accountenting ใช้ มี โดย เลย โดย เลย โดย เลย โดย เลย โดย โดย โดย โดย โดย โดย โดย โดย โดย โด				
II . 11	. <i>C</i>	AdditionZed Oser N	turno			
9. Signature.		1	November 9, 2007,			
	Signature	<del>,</del>	Date			
	Kelly Green		mber of pages including cover			
	Name of Person Signing		ttachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria VA 22313-1450

REEL: 003662 FRAME: 0001

## RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING **INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS**

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Knowledgestorm, Inc. ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property And Security Agreement dated, 03/07/2005, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on 04/18/2005, Reel 3148, Frame 0709.

Dated: November 9, 2007

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name:

erations Department Manager Title:

Exhibit "A" attached to that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

**EXHIBIT "A"** COPYRIGHTS

SCHEDULE A - ISSUED COPYRIGHTS

COPYRIGHT DESCRIPTION REGISTRATION NUMBER

DATE OF **ISSUANCE** 

KNOWLEDGE STORM

2386982

SEPT 19,2000

SCHEDULE B - PENDING COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

COPYRIGHT **DESCRIPTION**  APPLICATION DATE OF NUMBER\_

**FILING** 

DATE OF **CREATION**  FIRST DATE OF PUBLIC **DISTRIBUTION** 

TREHNOLOGY WES 78540993 1/3/05 NOV 2004 "THE TECHNOLOGY WES 78540998 1/3/05 NOV 2004

LEADRELAY

MAR 2005

SCHEDULE C - UNREGISTERED COPYRIGHTS (Where No Copyright Application is Pending)

DESCRIPTION CREATION

DISTRIBUTION FROM ASSIGNOR

**ASSIGNOR** 

NONE

H:\docs\ipagrmnt\addcartia.doc 4\99 dm

Exhibit "B" attached to that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

EXHIBIT "B" PATENTS

PATENT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET NO. COUNTRY

SERIAL NO.

FILING DATE STATUS

NONE

H:\docs\ipagrmnt\addcartia.doc 4\99 dm

Exhibit "C" attached to that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

## EXHIBIT "C" TRADEMARKS

DESCRIPTION	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO	STATUS
LeadRelay	USA	78-565,917		Pending
The Technology Web	USA	78-540,998		Pending
TechnologyWeb	USA	78-540,993		Pending

H:\docs\ipagrmnt\addcartia.doc 4\99 dm

Exhibit "D" attached to that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

EXHIBIT "D" SERVICE MARKS

SERVICE MARK

DESCRIPTION COUNTRY

SERIAL NO.

REG. NO

**STATUS** 

H:\docs\ipagrmnt\addcartia.doc 4\99 dm

**RECORDED: 11/15/2007**